## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pierre TRUDEL	07/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENE ST-CYR (1996) INC.
Street Address:	3330 route 157
City:	Notre-Dame-du-Mont-Carmel, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G0X 3J0

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12871219

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-847-4259

Email: ipauze@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name: Sebastien Clark - OGILVY RENAULT LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Place Ville Marie

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05203041-5US SC/IP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sebastien Clark

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 1. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 2. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 2. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 2. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 3. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # page 4. tifsource = 05203041 - 5USAs signment Filed # pag

\$40.00 1287

PATENT REEL: 024907 FRAME: 0818

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/we, Pierre TRUDEL
(Name of Assignor/s)
whose full post office address is/are 3781 rue Brière, Notre-Dame-du-Mont-Carmel (Québec) G0X 3J0
has/have invented certain improvements in Pivotably Detachable Hardwood Floorboards
and described in a patent application executed on June 27, 2008
and
WHEREAS, RENÉ ST-CYR (1996) Inc.
(full name of Assignee)
of 3330 route 157, Notre-Dame-du-Mont-Carmel (Québec) GOX 3J0
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 024907 FRAME: 0819

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la request(s) that the present assignment be in English.	présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned
	e du mt. Carmel, this 17 day of
Juille T, 2008.	
	Pierre TRUDEL
	(signature of Assignor/s)
(signature of Witness)	

**RECORDED: 08/30/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024907 FRAME: 0820